FLORIDA GREENWAYS AND TRAILS COUNCIL

Samantha Browne, Bureau Chief

Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Recreation and Parks
Office of Greenways and Trails
(850) 245-2076

Samantha.Browne@FloridaDEP.gov

(850) 245-3069

Steven Carter, Staff to Council
Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Recreation and Parks

Office of Greenways and Trails

Steven.Carter@FloridaDEP.gov

Appointed by the Governor

Trail User

Trail User

Greenway User

Karl Rasmussen

Senior Policy Advisor

Metz, Husband & Daughton
119 S Monroe St, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850)205-9000
kr@mhdfirm.com

Mike Stephens (Chair)

Senior Vice President-
Commercial Banking

United Southern Bank

2701 S. Bay Street

Eustis, FL 32726

(352) 483-5899
Mike.Stephens@unitedsouthernb
ank.com

Scott Stryker

20026 Larino Loop
Estero, FL 33928
239-676-8535
ScottPStryker@gmail.com

Private Landowner

Greenway User

FL Wildlife Corridor Foundation

Stephanie Wardein
President & CEO, RMHC
Southwest Florida

16100 Roserush Court
Fort Myers, Florida 33908
(239) 437-0202
Stephanie@rmhcswil.org

Morgan Wilbanks

Vice President Operations, Stellar
Group, Inc

2900 Hartley Road, Jacksonville,
Florida 32257

904-329-6456
MWilbanks@stellar.net

Paul “PJ” Marinelli

Founder and President
RiverGlades Family Offices, LLC
2640 Golden Gate Pkwy, Ste 105
Naples, Florida 34105

(239) 263-4079
pim@rivergladesfo.com

Appointed by the President of the

Senate

Trail User

Greenway User

Greenway User

The Honorable Andy Gardiner
Senior Vice President,

External Affairs & Community
Relations, Orlando Health

1414 Kuhl Ave. MP 56

Orlando, FL 32806

(321) 843-6023
Andy.Gardiner@orlandohealth.com

Oscar Anderson

Managing Partner, The Southern
Group

28 W. Central Blvd., Suite 260
Orlando, FL

(407) 650-5052

(407) 247-3000 (cell)
anderson@thesoutherngroup.com

Dale Allen

3186 Baringer Hill Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32311
850-591-7646 (cell)
Wm.dale.allen@gmail.com

Appointed by the Speaker of the House

Trail User

Trail User

Greenway User

James Buchanan

District 74 Representative, Florida
House of Representatives
Building A: Unit #102

5900 Pan American Boulevard
North Port, FL 34287-3425

(941) 429-4560
James.Buchanan@FLHouse.gov

Cyndi Stevenson

District 18 Representative, Florida
House of Representatives

Suite 902

309 Kingsley Lake Drive

St. Augustine, FL 32092-3048
(904) 823-2300
CyndiStevenson1@gmail.com

Traci Deen (Vice Chair)

CEO, Conservation Florida Inc.
37 North Orange Ave., Suite 323
Orlando, FL 32801

(352) 376-4770 ext. 700
Traci@conservationfla.org
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The 9 Remaining Council Members Include:

FL Department of
Environmental Protection

FL Fish and Wildlife
Conservation Commission

FL Department of
Transportation

Danielle Terrell

Assistant Director, Division of
Recreation & Parks

3900 Commonwealth Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

(850) 245-3053
Danielle.Terrell@FloridaDEP.gov

Rachel Penrod

Director, FWC Public Access
Services Office

1875 East Orange Ave.
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 597-6711
Rachel.Penrod@MyFWC.com

Robin Birdsong

Shared Use Non-motorized
(SUN)Trail Manager

605 Suwannee Street, MS 19
Tallahassee, FL 32399

(850) 414-4922
Robin.Birdsong@dot.state.fl.us

FL Department of Agriculture
and Consumer Services

FL Department of State

Water Management District

Brooks White

Recreation Specialist, Florida
Forest Service

3125 Conner Boulevard, 1-268
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1650
(850) 681-5884
Brooks.White@FDACS.gov

Vincent “Chip” Birdsong

Florida Master Site File Supervisor

R.A. Gray Building

500 South Bronough Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

(850) 245-6439
Vincent.Birdsong@DOS.MyFlori

Robert Steele

Sr. Asset Management
Administrator, NWFWMD

81 Water Management Dr
Havana, FL 32333

(850) 539-5999 ext. 303
Robert.Steele@nwfwater.com

da.com

Federal Land Management
Agency

Regional Planning Council

Local Government

Shawn Thomas

Florida National Scenic Trail
Program Manager

USDA, Forest Service

325 John Knox Road, F-100
Tallahassee, FL 32303

(850) 523-8586
Shawn.C.Thomas@usda.gov

Chris Rietow

Executive Director, Apalachee
Regional Planning Council
2507 Callaway Road, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303

(850) 312-3310
CRietow@arpc.com

Jim Couillard

Director, Marion County Parks &
Recreation

111 SE 25th Avenue

Ocala, FL 34471

(352) 671-8560
Jim.Couillard@marionfl.org
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